FORM PTO-1619A

05-21-2001



101723721

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Our File 47-14 U

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: TI	he Commi	issioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the at	ached	original documen	t(s) or c	copy(ies)	2	Ø	
Submission Type 05/09/01					eyand 区	ce Type Assignment		Security .	Tid Fi Aareem	ent	
		_	(Non-Recordation)	☐ License [Change of Name			
		Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doo	Frame #			Merger		Other:			
		Reel #	Frame #							_	
Conveying Party(ies)					nveying	g parties attache	d	Exe <u>Month</u>	cution Da <u>Day</u>	te <u>Year</u>	
	First Party Name		Bruno Couillard	Couillard				May	8	2001	
	Second	d Party Name									
	Third F	Party Name									
	Fourth Party Name 09/85/252 Fifth Party Name										
	Fifth Pa	arty Name	2//85	101							
Rece	iving P	arty			Mark if	additional name	s of re	ceiving pa	rties atta	ached	
	Name		Chrysalis-ITS Inc.								
	Address One Chrysalis Way										
		0,4									
				Province/Country	/ Oi	ntario, Canada	<u>Р</u>	ostal Code	K20	G 6P9	
Dome		-	e Name and Add	ress							
		Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates									
		entrepointe Drive								ļ	
		n, Ontario	•							•	
	K2G 52	X3 Canada								:	
		2 (1.42 5 2 127 (4. 5)	FO	R OFFICE USE (DNLY						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT - Our File 47-14 US				
Correspondent Name ar	nd Address					274-7272		
Gordon Freedman								
Freedman & Associate	es							
117 Centrepointe Driv	e, Suite 350							
Nepean, Ontario								
K2G 5X3 Canada								
Pages Enter the total attachments.	number of pages of the	attache	d conveyance documen	t including	j any	1		
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Application Number (s)			Mark if additional			arties	attached	
Patent Application	Number(s)		Pate	nt Numbe	r(s)			
	ng filed together with a <u>n</u> signed by the first name			date the	Month May	<u>Day</u> 8	<u>Year</u> 2001	
Patent Cooperation Trea	aty (PCT)	***						
Enter PCT application assigned.	number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Ap	plication	n Number has not been					
Number of Properties	Enter total number	r of prop	erties involved.		1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$40.00			
Method of Payment:	Cheque Enclosed		Deposit Account	X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional fees	can be ch	narged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number: 50-1							
	Authorized	to charg	e additional fees:		Yes 🗵	l No	, n	
Statement of Signature								
To the best of my know	vledge and belief, the for I document. Charges to	regoing i despos	information is true and c it account are authorize	orrect and d, as indic	l any attach ated hereir	ned cop 1.	ny is a	
Gordon Freedman, Reg		g	JyeSignature		May 8,			
Haine of Felson of	פי ייי יפ		Signature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0879

Our File: 47-14 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We **Bruno Couillard** whose full post office address is 156 de Roquebrune, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada, J8T 7Y6, have invented certain improvements in and described in United States Patent Application entitled **Biometrically Secured Memory IC** filed herewith, and;

WHEREAS, **Chrysalis-ITS Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is One Chrysalis Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2G 6P9 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/we further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS:

Printed name of Witness

Benda Baher

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0880

Date: May 8 1001